

Balmer Laurie & Co. Ltd.

(G & L- Silvassa)

(A Government of India Enterprise)
Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa-396230.
Office-9099084731,9099084732:Extn 12, 60 E-mail – srivastava.sk@balmerlawrie.com

TENDER ENQUIRY

Tender No.: GLS/TE18/081

Date: 15/01/19

Due date: 28/01/19 till 6.00 PM

Dear Sirs,

Sub. : Supply of "Portable Multi Gas Detector with pump" for our plant at Silvassa.

Sealed offers are invited only from Potential Vendors for the subject supply as per the Scope of supply, General Terms & Conditions and Price schedule is enclosed in annexure-A, B & C respectively.

Your offer, complete in all respect furnishing details of price break-up should be submitted to us on or before the due date.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

(S.K Srivastava)

Manager (Purchase) SBU: Greases & Lubricants 201/1.Sayali Rakholi Road,

Silvassa(U.T.-D&NH)-396230

Encl.: As above



Balmer Laurie & Co. Ltd.

(G & L- Silvassa)

(A Government of India Enterprise)

Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa-396230. Office-9099084731,9099084732:Extn 12, 60 E-mail – srivastava.sk@balmerlawrie.com

TENDER ENQUIRY

Tender No.: GLS/TE18/081

Date: 15/01/19

Due date: 27/01/19 till 6.00 PM

SCOPE OF SUPPLY

Annexure-A

S.NO	Description				Quantity
1.	Portable Multi Gas Detector with pump			No.	1
2.	The Multi Gas Detector should be capable for detecting LEL (combustible gases) information and at least three Gases, viz.,H ₂ S, CO, O ₂ . Specifications:- Portable Multi gas Detector with Internal Sampling Pump available for the above Gases.				
	Gas	9			
	H ₂ S	0-200 ppm	1 ppm		
	CO	0-1000 ppm	1 ppm		
	0,	0-30.0 %	0.1%		-
	Combustible Gases(LEL)	0-100 %	1 %		
	Backlight: Continuous LCD display of real-time gas concentrations, Low light (auto) alarm conditions (auto) on demand. Full function self-test: Verifies: integrity of sensor, battery and circuit, audible/visual alarms on start up. Alarm: Visual, vibrating, audible(95dB), Low, High, STEL(Short Term-Exposure Limits), TWA, OL(Over limit), low battery, pump Sampling Pump draw: sample from up to 75ft. User's field options: Confidence Beep, Safety(sensor) lock, Latching Alarms, Safe Display mode, Calibration IR Lock, low alarm acknowledge, real time clock and calendar. General Specifications: Shock-resistance ABS enclosure & water-resistant.				
	Operating Tempera Humidity: 10% to 1 Battery: Rechargea Battery Life: Up to Rating Ingress Prot IP66/67 Language Choice: I				
		D #			



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

(G & L- Silvassa)

(A government of India Enterprise) Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa-396230. Office-9099084731,9099084732:Extn 12, 60 E-mail - srivastava.sk@balmerlawrie.com

Annexure-B

1.0.0 General Terms & Conditions

- General instruction: Do not leave any space blank or incomplete, write NA/NIL/Free wherever applicable. Each page of the offer (enclosures) has to be acknowledged by the bidder with their acceptance (signature & company stamp). In case of offer, which are not found in line with our guidelines and Terms & Conditions, may subject to rejection. If the tenderer find any discrepancy, omission, ambiguity or conflict in or among the documents forwarded or be in doubt as to their meaning and interpretations, such matter shall be brought to the attention of the BL (Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.), at least four days before/prior to the date of filling/submission of the Tender.
- Submission of offer: Bidder shall submit their sealed offer in a single bid/envelope, superscripting the envelope 1.2.0 with tender No., date & due date along with following enclosures-

Covering letter with your reference number & date 1.2.1

Acknowledgment of General Terms & Conditions (Annexure-B) 1.2.2

Price schedule (Annexure-C) 1.2.3

- Acceptance of offer: -Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. reserves the right to reject/accept all or any offer(s) without 1.3.0 assigning any reason whatsoever.
- Selection & placement of offer: 1.4.0 Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd. reserves the right to place the 'Purchase Order', which will be placed on the individual(s) technically & commercially qualified vendor(s), whose total prices are found lowest.
- Jurisdiction: All disputes are subject to Silvassa jurisdiction. 1.5.0
- Delivery period: -The expected completion period of subject supply should be 4 to 6weeks from the date issue of 1.6.0 Purchase Order (PO) or LOI whichever is earlier. The items should be delivered to our woks Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa- 396230(D&NH).
- Liquidated damages:-Vendor shall be liable to pay liquidated damages for the following: 1.7.0
- Failure to complete supply of item to BL within the scheduled period. In such case, vendor shall be liable to pay 1.7.1 liquidated damages @ 0.5% of PO value per week or part thereof subject to a maximum of 5.0%.
- Price schedule: The price shall be quoted as per specified format given under the head price schedule as annexure-1.8.0 B (consisting of ONE page & 1 No. of Item) The price must be quoted considering technical data sheet i.e. "ITEM Description" - NO Deviation shall be accepted..
- Payment terms: (i) 100% on 30 days credit after complete supply as per PO on them for respective supplies with 1.9.0 acceptance/certification by BL from date of submission of bill.
- Guarantee Period: -12 (Twelve) months from the date of successful supply of total material as per PO on them for 1.10.0 respective supplies. During this guarantee period the performance of the supplied item has to be in line with the expected / agreed quality as per tender/PO and if not then vendor has to replace the total supply at NO EXTRA COST TO BL and to the satisfaction of BL/tender.
- Validity of offer: The offers shall remain valid for a period of 60 days from the date of the offer. .11.0
- Inspection & Training: M/s Balmer Lawrie Shall inspect the material after delivery at our factory in presence of .12.0Vender's representative & required training for operation of the said device to be given by the vendor at factory premises.
- Acceptance of Material: Material Test Certificate, Calibration certificate & user manual should be provided by .13.0 vendor for supplied material. Material should not be accepted without material Test certificate & Calibration Certificate & user manual.



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

(G & L- Silvassa)

(A government of India Enterprise)
Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa-396230.
Office-9099084731,9099084732:Extn 12, 60 E-mail – srivastava.sk@balmerlawrie.com

Provisions for Micro, Small and Medium Enterprises (MSME):

 Qualification Criterion: MSME vendor must confirm that UAN No has been uploaded on CPPP website as required by minister vide circular no F:No21(17) / 2016 dated 06.04.18 for qualifying to be considered as MSME vendor under this tender.

2. Micro & small scale manufacturing units, registered under MSME/ NSIC, also complying clause of EMD in

point 1., the tenderers are exempted for submission of EMD amount.

3. Preference for Price Quotation in tenders: Participating Micro and Small Enterprises quoting price within price band of L1+15 per cent shall also be allowed to supply a portion of requirement by bringing down price to L1 price in a situation where L1 price is from someone other than a Micro and Small Enterprises. Such Micro and Small Enterprises shall be allowed to supply up to maximum 25 per cent of total tendered quantity for the grade at the respective plant subject to assessment of operational feasibility by tendering authority.

Contact Person :

Contact Number:

Signature with official stamp



Balmer Lawrie & Co. Ltd.

(G & L- Silvassa)

(A government of India Enterprise)

Survey No. 201/1, Sayli, Sayli-Rakholi Road, Silvassa-396230.

Office-9099084731,9099084732:Extn 12, 60 E-mail - srivastava.sk@balmerlawrie.com

TENDER ENQUIRY Date: 15/01/19

Due date: 27/01/19 till 6.00 PM

Tender No.:GLS/TE18/081

PRICE SHEDULE:

Annexure-C

01 M-	Item Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit rate	Amount
Sl. No.		1	No.		(3)
1	PORTABLE MULTI GAS DETECTOR (WITH PUMP) COMPLETE WITH ALL ACCESSORIES		31101		
	Discount value(if any)				
·	Delivery charges (on door delivery basis) if an	@%			
	P & F charges if any			@%	
	Transit Insurance if any		8	@%	
199	GST	-:	<u> </u>	@%	1 1
	Total Cost committed	e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e			

Mandatory: NO DEVIATION is accepted from the above item description.

Contact Person

Contact Number:

Signature with official stamp